
Michigan (12-3-3, 3-1-1-1 B1G) -vs- Michigan State (5-14-2, 1-4-0-0 B1G)
1/8/2016 at East Lansing, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/8/2016
Start: 6:32 pm
Time: 2:30
Attendance: 6,013
Location: East Lansing, Mich.
Officials: Referee: Marco Hunt; Linesman: Colin Kronforst;
Linesman: Joe Hutek; Goal judge: Justin Petterle

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Michigan 5 2 2 9
Michigan State 2 0 0 2

MICH: JT Compher (2); Kyle Connor (2); Zach Werenski (1); Tyler
Motte (1); Tony Calderone (1); Alex Kile (1); Dexter Dancs (1)
MSU: Osburn, Zach (1); Appleton, Mason (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MICH MSU
1st 09:26 MSU Appleton, Mason Draeger, John, MacEachern, Mackenzi EV 0 1
1st 12:43 MICH JT Compher Tyler Motte, Kyle Connor EV 1 1
1st 13:46 MICH Tony Calderone Justin Selman, Cristoval Nieves PP 2 1
1st 14:04 MICH Alex Kile Cristoval Nieves, Justin Selman EV 3 1
1st 15:21 MSU Osburn, Zach MacEachern, Mackenzi, Appleton, Mason PP 3 2
1st 17:40 MICH Kyle Connor JT Compher, Tyler Motte EV 4 2
1st 18:23 MICH Dexter Dancs Brendan Warren, Cutler Martin EV 5 2
2nd 06:38 MICH Zach Werenski Alex Kile, Justin Selman EV 6 2
2nd 08:25 MICH Kyle Connor JT Compher, Dexter Dancs PP 7 2
3rd 14:45 MICH Tyler Motte Kyle Connor, JT Compher EV 8 2
3rd 19:13 MICH JT Compher Kyle Connor, Nicholas Boka PP 9 2

Michigan Power Plays Michigan State Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:31 13:46 00:15 1 0 PPG
1st 15:40 17:40 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 07:51 08:25 00:34 2 0 PPG
2nd 09:33 11:33 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 16:23 16:52 00:29 1 0 --
3rd 18:11 19:13 01:02 2 0 PPG

06:20 9 0 3/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:06 15:21 00:15 1 0 PPG
2nd 02:53 04:53 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 14:23 15:59 01:36 0 0 --
2nd 17:59 18:52 00:53 3 0 --

04:44 5 0 1/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MSU Keller, Ryan 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:31 PP
1st MICH Zach Werenski 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:06 PP
1st MSU DeBlouw, Matt 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 15:40 PP
2nd MICH Cutler Martin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 02:53 PP
2nd MICH Tyler Motte 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:51
2nd MSU Holland, Rhett 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:51
2nd MICH Cutler Martin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:51
2nd MSU Milan, Cody 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 07:51
2nd MSU Milan, Cody 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 07:51 PP
2nd MSU Walsh, Travis 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 09:33 PP
2nd MICH Zach Werenski 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:23 PP
2nd MICH Tony Calderone 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:23
2nd MSU Keller, Ryan 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 14:23
2nd MSU Milan, Cody 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:59
2nd MICH Kyle Connor 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:52
3rd MSU Stenglein, JT 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:11
3rd MICH Nolan De Jong 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:11
3rd MSU Stenglein, JT 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:11 PP



Individual
Michigan 9

Michigan State 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Steve Racine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Joseph Cecconi 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 1
4 Cutler Martin 0 1 0 1 0 1 +1 - 2-4 3

D 5 Michael Downing 0 0 0 0 2 2 +3 - - 2
6 Sam Piazza 0 0 0 1 1 2 +1 - - 1

C 7 JT Compher 2 3 1 1 1 3 +3 7-20 - 1
10 Justin Selman 0 3 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 2
11 Brendan Warren 0 1 3 1 1 5 +1 - - 1
12 Cristoval Nieves 0 2 0 2 0 2 +1 11-21 - 1
13 Zach Werenski 1 0 1 2 1 4 +1 - 2-4 2

RW 14 Tyler Motte 1 2 5 0 2 7 +3 - 1-2 2
17 Tony Calderone 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 - 1-2 1

LW 18 Kyle Connor 2 3 1 2 2 5 +3 - 1-2 0
20 Cooper Marody 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 3-10 - 0

D 21 Nolan De Jong 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0
23 Alex Kile 1 1 1 1 0 2 +2 - - 1
25 Max Shuart 0 0 1 0 1 2 +1 2-7 - 0
27 Nicholas Boka 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 2
39 Dexter Dancs 1 1 2 0 0 2 +1 0-1 - 0

Totals 9 18 20 14 12 46 25 27-63 8-16 20

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Osburn, Zach 1 0 2 1 2 5 -1 - - 0

D 4 Walsh, Travis 0 0 1 2 0 3 -2 - 1-2 1
6 Knudson, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
7 Draeger, John 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
9 Wood, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-3 - 0

D 11 Holland, Rhett 0 0 0 0 1 1 -3 - 1-2 1
12 Keller, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - 2-4 0
13 Sanford, Brennan 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
15 MacEachern, Mackenzi 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
18 Gatt, Carson 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 2
19 DeBlouw, Matt 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 15-23 1-2 0
20 Ferrantino, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 9-14 - 1

RW 21 Cox, Joe 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 0-1 - 0
LW 22 Stenglein, JT 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - 2-4 1

23 Milan, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-1 3-6 2
24 Hoomaian, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Appleton, Mason 1 1 2 1 2 5 -2 1-3 - 0

C 28 Ebbing, Thomas 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 8-17 - 1
G 30 Hildebrand, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

45 Minney, Ed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 2 4 9 8 9 26 -24 36-63 10-20 10

Michigan Goalkeeping Michigan State Goalkeeping

Michigan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Steve Racine W 60:00 2 0 7 8 9 24
Totals 2 0 7 8 9 24

Michigan State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Hildebrand, Jake L 31:45 7 0 15 9 0 24
45 Minney, Ed 28:15 2 0 0 3 10 13

Totals 9 0 15 12 10 37

Michigan Faceoffs Michigan State Faceoffs



# Player W L
12 Cristoval Nieves 11 10
7 JT Compher 7 13
20 Cooper Marody 3 7
14 Tyler Motte 2 0
25 Max Shuart 2 5
10 Justin Selman 1 0
11 Brendan Warren 1 0
39 Dexter Dancs 0 1

Totals 27 36

# Player W L
19 DeBlouw, Matt 15 8
20 Ferrantino, Michael 9 5
28 Ebbing, Thomas 8 9
9 Wood, Connor 2 1
24 Hoomaian, Justin 1 0
27 Appleton, Mason 1 2
21 Cox, Joe 0 1
23 Milan, Cody 0 1

Totals 36 27



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Steve Racine at goalie for MICH.
0-0 [00:00] Hildebrand, Jake at goalie for MSU.
0-0 Faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MICH Max Shuart MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 [01:06], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MICH Brendan Warren MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 Shot by MSU Sanford, Brennan MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-0 [01:56], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Wood, Connor won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Ebbing, Thomas MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-0 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MICH.
0-0 Shot by MSU Draeger, John BLOCKED by Justin Selman.
0-0 [04:13], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU Appleton, Mason MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-0 Shot by MICH Dexter Dancs MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 [05:13], faceoff Max Shuart vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 [06:12], faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.
0-0 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.
0-0 [06:51], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
0-0 Shot by MICH Tony Calderone MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 [06:57], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
0-0 [07:06], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
0-0 Shot by MSU MacEachern, Mackenzi BLOCKED by Zach Werenski.
0-0 Shot by MICH Brendan Warren MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 Shot by MICH Brendan Warren MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 [07:36], faceoff Max Shuart vs Wood, Connor won by MICH.
0-0 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 Shot by MICH Michael Downing BLOCKED by Ferrantino, Michael.
0-0 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-0 [08:49], faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.
0-0 Shot by MSU Stenglein, JT MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-0 Shot by MSU Walsh, Travis MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-0 [09:17], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Appleton, Mason won by MICH.

0-0

[09:26] GOAL by MSU Appleton, Mason (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Draeger, John and MacEachern, Mackenzi, On ice for MSU:
Appleton, Mason; Draeger, John; MacEachern, Mackenzi; DeBlouw, Matt; Osburn, Zach, On ice for MICH: Justin Selman;
Zach Werenski; Cristoval Nieves; Alex Kile; Joseph Cecconi, goal number 4 for season.
Michigan 0, Michigan State 1

0-1 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
0-1 Shot by MSU Keller, Ryan BLOCKED by Cutler Martin.
0-1 Shot by MICH Cutler Martin BLOCKED by Milan, Cody.
0-1 Shot by MICH Cooper Marody MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-1 Shot by MSU Sanford, Brennan MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-1 [10:57], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Hoomaian, Justin won by MSU.
0-1 Shot by MSU Knudson, Chris WIDE.
0-1 Shot by MICH Zach Werenski BLOCKED by Knudson, Chris.
0-1 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
0-1 Shot by MICH Zach Werenski MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.

0-1

[12:43] GOAL by MICH JT Compher, Assist by Tyler Motte and Kyle Connor, On ice for MICH: JT Compher; Tyler Motte; Kyle
Connor; Joseph Cecconi; Zach Werenski, On ice for MSU: Cox, Joe; Ebbing, Thomas; Stenglein, JT; Walsh, Travis; Holland,
Rhett, goal number 4 for season.
Michigan 1, Michigan State 1

1-1 Faceoff Cooper Marody vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
1-1 Shot by MICH Cooper Marody MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
1-1 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach BLOCKED by Tony Calderone.
1-1 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 [13:31] Penalty on Keller, Ryan MSU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
MICH [13:31] Start power play for MICH.



1-1
PP
MICH Faceoff Justin Selman vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.

1-1
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Justin Selman BLOCKED by Holland, Rhett.

1-1
PP
MICH

[13:46] GOAL by MICH Tony Calderone (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Justin Selman and Cristoval Nieves, On ice for MICH: Tony
Calderone; Justin Selman; Cristoval Nieves; Cooper Marody; Zach Werenski, On ice for MSU: Walsh, Travis; Holland, Rhett;
Cox, Joe; Ebbing, Thomas, goal number 7 for season.
Michigan 2, Michigan State 1

2-1
PP
MICH [13:46] End power play for MICH,.

2-1 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.

2-1

[14:04] GOAL by MICH Alex Kile, Assist by Cristoval Nieves and Justin Selman, On ice for MICH: Alex Kile; Cristoval Nieves;
Justin Selman; Michael Downing; Sam Piazza, On ice for MSU: Osburn, Zach; Draeger, John; Appleton, Mason; DeBlouw,
Matt; MacEachern, Mackenzi, goal number 6 for season.
Michigan 3, Michigan State 1

3-1 Faceoff Max Shuart vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
3-1 [15:06] Penalty on Zach Werenski MICH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

3-1
PP
MSU [15:06] Start power play for MSU.

3-1
PP
MSU Faceoff JT Compher vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.

3-1
PP
MSU

[15:21] GOAL by MSU Osburn, Zach (POWER-PLAY), Assist by MacEachern, Mackenzi and Appleton, Mason, On ice for MSU:
Osburn, Zach; MacEachern, Mackenzi; Appleton, Mason; DeBlouw, Matt; Ferrantino, Michael, On ice for MICH: JT Compher;
Cutler Martin; Tyler Motte; Joseph Cecconi, goal number 5 for season.
Michigan 3, Michigan State 2

3-2
PP
MSU [15:21] End power play for MSU,.

3-2 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
3-2 [15:40] Penalty on DeBlouw, Matt MSU 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).

3-2
PP
MICH [15:40] Start power play for MICH.

3-2
PP
MICH Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.

3-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Zach Werenski BLOCKED by Walsh, Travis.

3-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves WIDE.

3-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Cooper Marody MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.

3-2
PP
MICH [16:38], faceoff JT Compher vs Cox, Joe won by MICH.

3-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH JT Compher WIDE.

3-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Michael Downing BLOCKED by Ebbing, Thomas.

3-2
PP
MICH [17:40] DeBlouw, Matt (MSU) penalty complete.

3-2
PP
MICH [17:40] End power play for MICH.

3-2

[17:40] GOAL by MICH Kyle Connor, Assist by JT Compher and Tyler Motte, On ice for MICH: Kyle Connor; JT Compher; Tyler
Motte; Alex Kile; Michael Downing, On ice for MSU: Draeger, John; Gatt, Carson; Appleton, Mason; MacEachern, Mackenzi,
goal number 13 for season.
Michigan 4, Michigan State 2

4-2 Faceoff Max Shuart vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MICH.

4-2

[18:23] GOAL by MICH Dexter Dancs, Assist by Brendan Warren and Cutler Martin, On ice for MICH: Dexter Dancs; Brendan
Warren; Max Shuart; Nicholas Boka; Cutler Martin, On ice for MSU: Keller, Ryan; Ferrantino, Michael; Milan, Cody; Walsh,
Travis; Holland, Rhett, goal number 3 for season.
Michigan 5, Michigan State 2

5-2 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.
5-2 Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves WIDE.
5-2 Shot by MSU Ebbing, Thomas BLOCKED by Zach Werenski.
5-2 Faceoff JT Compher vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
5-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

5-2 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
5-2 Faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.
5-2 [00:09], faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.
5-2 Shot by MSU Walsh, Travis BLOCKED by JT Compher.
5-2 Shot by MSU Walsh, Travis MISSED, save Steve Racine.



5-2 [00:48], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
5-2 Shot by MSU MacEachern, Mackenzi BLOCKED by Cristoval Nieves.
5-2 Shot by MICH Justin Selman MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
5-2 Shot by MICH Cutler Martin MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
5-2 Shot by MSU Ferrantino, Michael BLOCKED by Cutler Martin.
5-2 Shot by MICH Tony Calderone WIDE.
5-2 Shot by MSU Hoomaian, Justin BLOCKED by Nicholas Boka.
5-2 Shot by MSU Sanford, Brennan WIDE.
5-2 [02:53] Penalty on Cutler Martin MICH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

5-2
PP
MSU [02:53] Start power play for MSU.

5-2
PP
MSU Faceoff JT Compher vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.

5-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Ferrantino, Michael WIDE.

5-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Appleton, Mason MISSED, save Steve Racine.

5-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU MacEachern, Mackenzi BLOCKED by Michael Downing.

5-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Stenglein, JT WIDE.

5-2
PP
MSU [04:53] Cutler Martin (MICH) penalty complete.

5-2
PP
MSU [04:53] End power play for MSU.

5-2 Shot by MICH Brendan Warren MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
5-2 Shot by MICH Max Shuart WIDE.
5-2 Shot by MICH Zach Werenski MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
5-2 [06:18], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.

5-2

[06:38] GOAL by MICH Zach Werenski, Assist by Alex Kile and Justin Selman, On ice for MICH: Zach Werenski; Alex Kile;
Justin Selman; Joseph Cecconi; Cristoval Nieves, On ice for MSU: MacEachern, Mackenzi; DeBlouw, Matt; Appleton, Mason;
Osburn, Zach; Draeger, John, goal number 5 for season.
Michigan 6, Michigan State 2

6-2
[07:51] Penalty on Tyler Motte MICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [07:51] Penalty on Holland, Rhett MSU 2 minutes for
ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Tyler Motte, Holland, Rhett.

6-2
[07:51] Penalty on Cutler Martin MICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [07:51] Penalty on Milan, Cody MSU 2 minutes for
CHARGING, coincidental penalties Cutler Martin, Milan, Cody.

6-2 [07:51] Penalty on Milan, Cody MSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

6-2
PP
MICH [07:51] Start power play for MICH.

6-2
PP
MICH Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.

6-2
PP
MICH Faceoff JT Compher vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.

6-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.

6-2
PP
MICH

[08:25] GOAL by MICH Kyle Connor (POWER-PLAY), Assist by JT Compher and Dexter Dancs, On ice for MICH: Kyle Connor;
JT Compher; Dexter Dancs; Michael Downing; Alex Kile, On ice for MSU: Osburn, Zach; DeBlouw, Matt; MacEachern,
Mackenzi; Draeger, John, goal number 14 for season.
Michigan 7, Michigan State 2

7-2
PP
MICH [08:25] End power play for MICH,.

7-2 Faceoff Max Shuart vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
7-2 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Alex Kile BLOCKED by Gatt, Carson.
7-2 [09:33] Penalty on Walsh, Travis MSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

7-2
PP
MICH [09:33] Start power play for MICH.

7-2
PP
MICH Faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.

7-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH JT Compher MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.

7-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.

7-2
PP
MICH [11:33] Walsh, Travis (MSU) penalty complete.

7-2
PP
MICH [11:33] End power play for MICH.

7-2 Shot by MICH Sam Piazza MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.
7-2 Shot by MICH Cooper Marody MISSED, save Hildebrand, Jake.



7-2 [11:45] Minney, Ed at goalie for MSU.
7-2 Faceoff Max Shuart vs Wood, Connor won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU Walsh, Travis MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 [12:16], faceoff JT Compher vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU DeBlouw, Matt MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach BLOCKED by Tyler Motte.
7-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach BLOCKED by Cutler Martin.
7-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach WIDE.
7-2 [13:09], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MSU Walsh, Travis WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MSU Holland, Rhett BLOCKED by Justin Selman.
7-2 [13:35], faceoff Brendan Warren vs Milan, Cody won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Tony Calderone WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MICH Sam Piazza WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MICH Cooper Marody BLOCKED by Gatt, Carson.
7-2 Shot by MICH Cooper Marody MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 [14:23] Penalty on Zach Werenski MICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

7-2
PP
MSU [14:23] Start power play for MSU.

7-2
PP
MSU

[14:23] Penalty on Tony Calderone MICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [14:23] Penalty on Keller, Ryan MSU 2 minutes for
ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Tony Calderone, Keller, Ryan.

7-2
PP
MSU Faceoff JT Compher vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.

7-2
PP
MSU [15:59] Penalty on Milan, Cody MSU 2 minutes for SLASHING.

7-2
PP
MSU [15:59] End power play for MSU.

7-2 Faceoff Tyler Motte vs Appleton, Mason won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Alex Kile MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 [16:23] Zach Werenski (MICH) penalty complete.

7-2
PP
MICH [16:23] Start power play for MICH.

7-2
PP
MICH Shot by MSU Cox, Joe WIDE.

7-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Kyle Connor MISSED, save Minney, Ed.

7-2
PP
MICH [16:52] Penalty on Kyle Connor MICH 2 minutes for HOOKING.

7-2
PP
MICH [16:52] End power play for MICH.

7-2 Faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
7-2 [17:39], faceoff Max Shuart vs Appleton, Mason won by MSU.
7-2 [17:59] Milan, Cody (MSU) penalty complete.

7-2
PP
MSU [17:59] Start power play for MSU.

7-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU MacEachern, Mackenzi WIDE.

7-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach MISSED, save Steve Racine.

7-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Stenglein, JT MISSED, save Steve Racine.

7-2
PP
MSU [18:39], faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MSU.

7-2
PP
MSU Shot by MSU Cox, Joe MISSED, save Steve Racine.

7-2
PP
MSU Faceoff Tyler Motte vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.

7-2
PP
MSU [18:52] Kyle Connor (MICH) penalty complete.

7-2
PP
MSU [18:52] End power play for MSU.

7-2 Shot by MSU Gatt, Carson MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 Shot by MSU Draeger, John WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MSU Ferrantino, Michael WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MSU Draeger, John BLOCKED by Tyler Motte.
7-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

7-2 Start of 3rd period [00:00].



7-2 Faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 [00:55], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU MacEachern, Mackenzi BLOCKED by Joseph Cecconi.
7-2 Shot by MSU Holland, Rhett MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 Shot by MSU Holland, Rhett BLOCKED by Nicholas Boka.
7-2 Shot by MSU Stenglein, JT BLOCKED by Michael Downing.
7-2 [03:28], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Tony Calderone MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 [03:57], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU Keller, Ryan MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 Shot by MSU Ferrantino, Michael BLOCKED by Sam Piazza.
7-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach BLOCKED by Alex Kile.
7-2 Shot by MICH Zach Werenski MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 Shot by MSU Sanford, Brennan MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 Shot by MICH Brendan Warren MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 [05:57], faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Michael Downing MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 [06:16], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU Appleton, Mason MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 [06:41], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MSU Wood, Connor MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte BLOCKED by Stenglein, JT.
7-2 [08:47], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU MacEachern, Mackenzi WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MSU Holland, Rhett WIDE.
7-2 Shot by MICH Michael Downing MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
7-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 [10:53], faceoff JT Compher vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MSU.
7-2 [10:58], faceoff JT Compher vs Ferrantino, Michael won by MICH.
7-2 Shot by MICH Nicholas Boka BLOCKED by Milan, Cody.
7-2 Shot by MSU Cox, Joe MISSED, save Steve Racine.
7-2 [11:40], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
7-2 Shot by MSU Appleton, Mason MISSED, save Steve Racine.

7-2

[14:45] GOAL by MICH Tyler Motte, Assist by Kyle Connor and JT Compher, On ice for MICH: Tyler Motte; Kyle Connor; JT
Compher; Nolan De Jong; Michael Downing, On ice for MSU: Holland, Rhett; Stenglein, JT; Cox, Joe; Ebbing, Thomas;
Knudson, Chris, goal number 13 for season.
Michigan 8, Michigan State 2

8-2 Faceoff JT Compher vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
8-2 [15:35], faceoff Cristoval Nieves vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
8-2 Shot by MICH Sam Piazza MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
8-2 [16:20], faceoff Dexter Dancs vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MSU.
8-2 Shot by MICH Kyle Connor MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
8-2 Shot by MICH Max Shuart MISSED, save Minney, Ed.
8-2 Shot by MICH Kyle Connor HIT PIPE.
8-2 Shot by MICH Cutler Martin WIDE.
8-2 [17:02], faceoff Cooper Marody vs DeBlouw, Matt won by MICH.
8-2 Shot by MICH Cooper Marody WIDE.
8-2 Shot by MSU Draeger, John BLOCKED by Brendan Warren.
8-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach WIDE.
8-2 Shot by MSU Osburn, Zach MISSED, save Steve Racine.

8-2
[18:11] Penalty on Stenglein, JT MSU 2 minutes for SLASHING, [18:11] Penalty on Nolan De Jong MICH 2 minutes for
SLASHING, coincidental penalties Stenglein, JT, Nolan De Jong.

8-2 [18:11] Penalty on Stenglein, JT MSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

8-2
PP
MICH [18:11] Start power play for MICH.

8-2
PP
MICH Faceoff JT Compher vs Ebbing, Thomas won by MICH.

8-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Tyler Motte WIDE.

8-2
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Kyle Connor MISSED, save Minney, Ed.

8-2
PP
MICH

[19:13] GOAL by MICH JT Compher (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Kyle Connor and Nicholas Boka, On ice for MICH: JT Compher;
Kyle Connor; Nicholas Boka; Sam Piazza; Tyler Motte, On ice for MSU: Cox, Joe; Gatt, Carson; Ebbing, Thomas; Draeger,
John, goal number 5 for season.



Michigan 9, Michigan State 2

9-2
PP
MICH [19:13] End power play for MICH,.

9-2 End of period [20:00].


